Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lynn D. Larson	05/08/2008
Dennis W. Larson	05/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disability Reporting Services, Inc.
Street Address:	2980 S. Rainbow Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200A
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12119142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-3773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-792-3773

Email: enlowb@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG

Address Line 1: 3773 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500 NORTH

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105181.010300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard H. Newman

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTOAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020936 FRAME: 0326

500537432

\$40.00 000

) 07% H

source=PTOAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020936 FRAME: 0327

2002/003 p.2

Docket No. 105181.010300

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

usefu APP	WHEREAS, WE, Lynn D. Larson and Dennis W. Larson, of Las Vegas, Nevada, have invented certain new and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING LICATIONS FOR DISABILITY BENEFITS filed herewith; or if checked below
()	Filed as Application No;
essign	AND WHEREAS, Disability Reporting Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose mailing address is 2980 S. bow, Bivd.,Sulte 200A, Las Yegas, Nevada 69146. (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or as thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and tid Patent;
and a world Letter rights various substi States of any	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred at over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the fin, to and under the said improvements, and the said patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all as Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all a of priority under international Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its us forms in every participating country and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, interes, and reissues thereof) which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, interes, and reissues thereof) which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all its for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
execu	AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not sted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;
applic	AND WE HEREBY covenant and egree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said overments, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue testions, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent ction for said improvements in all countries.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this Odday of MAY 2008 Lynn D Larson
	TE OF NEVADA) JEK NIY OF CLARK)
and a	On MAY & 2008 , before me personally appeared Lynn D. Larson personally known (or proved to sie on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, is knowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the m, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
[SEA	Notary Public - State of Nevani: County of Clark LETICIA F. VENEGAS My Appointment States August 10, 2008 Rest. Of Nevanic 10, 2008 Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 020936 FRAME: 0328

Docket No. 105181.010300

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my band this 4th day of

Dennis W. Larson

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CHARK WHILE

On Way 9, 200 8 before me personally appeared Dennis W. Larson personally known to me (or proved 12 me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and seknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

My Commission Expires: 11/27/2010

LV 418,684,097v1 5/7/2008

RECORDED: 05/12/2008

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020936 FRAME: 0329